

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-0143, Version: 1

2024-0143

Proclamation: "Little Red Church Festival Weekend"

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, St. Charles Borromeo Catholic Church is hosting their 42nd annual Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival on May 3 - 5, 2024, at 13396 River Road in Destrehan, Louisiana; and.

WHEREAS, the Little Red Church Festival Committee invites everyone to come and enjoy delicious food and beverages, exciting games, amusement park rides, live bands, dancing, pageantry, and the coronation of Miss Little Red Church.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, WE THE MEMBERS OF THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL AND THE PARISH PRESIDENT, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM MAY 3 - 5, 2024, AS ST. CHARLES BORROMEO CATHOLIC CHURCH'S

"LITTLE RED CHURCH FESTIVAL WEEKEND"

IN ST. CHARLES PARISH AND ENCOURAGE ALL CITIZENS TO ATTEND THE FESTIVAL IN DESTREHAN, LOUISIANA.

MATTHEW JEWELL PARISH PRESIDENT

MICHAEL A. MOBLEY COUNCILMAN AT LARGE, DIV. A

HOLLY FONSECA COUNCILWOMAN AT LARGE, DIV. B

LA SANDRA D. WILSON COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT I

HEATHER SKIBA
COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT II
Litte Red Church Festival Day 2024.pc/

WALTER PILIÉ COUNCILMAN, DISTRICT III

WILLIE COMARDELLE COUNCILMAN, DISTRICT IV

MICHELLE O'DANIELS COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT V

BOB FISHER COUNCILMAN, DISTRICT VI

MICHELE DEBRULER COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT VII